

\$  
SLP(C)... 7414-7415 OF 2004  
ITEM No.32

Court No. 5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 7414-7415

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2004 in WA Nos. 433 &  
535 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NERLIAMARLA JUTE MILLS CO. LTD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

With I.A. Nos.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date : 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master