

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19998-19999/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2004 in WA No. 433/2004 & WA No. 535/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NERLIAMARLA JUTE MILLS CO. LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

sel for the List after four weeks so as to enable Mr. T.S. Doabia, senior coun
petitioner, to receive definite instructions.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

Court Master

(ANAND SINGH)

Court Master